

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 9423-9424/2012(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2011 in SA No.488/2010  
dated 14/10/2011 in RP No.194/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT  
GWALIOR)

RADHESHYAM AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD SALEEM

Respondent(s)

with I.A. No. 1-2(c/delay in filing SLP ,exemption from filing  
O.T.,permission to file additional documents

Date: 03/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K.Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh,Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RDelay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
There shall be interim stay of the impugned order.(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master(Veena Khera)  
Court Master