

LISTED ON 06.09.2013  
COURT NO.7  
ITEM NO.33

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 20517-20518 OF 2012  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3-4, 5-6 & 9-10  
(Application for exemption from filing O.T)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.7-8  
(Application for permission to file additional documents)

Radhayshyam Agarwal

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

Mohammed Salem

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the HOn'ble Court on 03.07.2012 with an office report dated 29.06.2012, when the Court was pleased to passed the following Order:

"Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
There shall be interim stay of the impugned order."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to sole respondent on 27.07.2012 through Regd. A.D. Post. Ms. Meenakashi Vij, Advocate has on 10.10.2012 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of sole respondent and on 31.10.2012 filed Counter Affidavit and copy of the same has already been included in the Paper Books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

Thereafter, the matter was listed before the Id. Registrar on 27.11.2012 with an office report dated 26.11.2012, when he was

pleased to pass the following order:

"No further steps are required to be taken in the matter.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules."

In view of the above quoted order, the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 5<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Rajesh, Adv.  
Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-