

LISTED ON 15.04.2014

COURT NO.6

ITEM NO.6

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 20517-20518 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3-4, 5-6 & 9-10

(Application for exemption from filing O.T)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.7-8

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

Radhayshyam Agarwal

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

Mohammed Salem

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the HOn'ble Court on 06.09.2013 with an office report dated 05.09.2013, when the Court was pleased to passed the following Order:

"Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time finally to file rejoinder affidavit.

Post after four weeks."

It is submitted that Ms. Minakshi Vij, counsel for the respondent has filed additional documents along with application for exemption from filing official translation without serving proper proof of service. As matter is on board the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit.

Service is already complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 12th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-