

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20517-20518/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2011 and 14/10/2011 in SA No.488/2010 and in RP No.194/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

RADHESHYAM AGARWAL Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
MOHAMMAD SALEEM Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Madhukar Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Minakshi Vij,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 21st April, 2014.

Learned counsel for the petitioner may file his objections to the application for permission to file additional documents, he shall in particular state in specific terms whether the petitioner's wife, namely, Smt. Saroj Aggarwal has taken another shop on rent in terms of a Rent Agreement annexed as R-1 to the application.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.)

[Veena Khera]  
Court Master